**PUBLIC HEARING** 

A PUBLIC HEARING WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 19, 2019, AT 6:00 p.m. (or at such time

as other public hearings are concluded) IN COUNCIL CHAMBERS, 301 UNIVERSITY RIDGE,

GREENVILLE, SC, 29601, FOR THE PURPOSE OF RECEIVING PUBLIC COMMENTS IN REGARDS TO AN

ORDINANCE TO ADJUST THE BOUNDARIES OF TWO FIRE SERVICE AREAS SO AS TO ENLARGE THE

CAESAR'S HEAD FIRE SERVICE AREA TO INCLUDE CERTAIN REAL PROPERTIES LOCATED AT 116

CAESARS POINTE (TMS# 0684020100100); 101 CAESARS POINTE (TMS# 0684020100102); 115

CAESARS POINTE (TMS# 0684020100103); 125 CAESARS POINTE (TMS# 0684020100104); AND

126 CAESARS POINTE (TMS# 0684020100105); TO DIMINISH THE RIVER FALLS FIRE SERVICE AREA

BY THE SAME; AND TO PROVIDE FOR PUBLIC NOTICE THEREOF.

BUTCH KIRVEN, CHAIRMAN

**GREENVILLE COUNTY COUNCIL** 

ADVERTISE: NOVEMBER 1<sup>ST</sup>

NOVEMBER 8<sup>th</sup>